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RealCollege Survey Results:
Mesa vs. Statewide

* San Diego Mesa College received 1,510 responses to the spring 2023
survey. About two out of three Mesa students(66%) reported facing at
least one basic needs insecurity, with 43% reporting food insecurity, 58%
reporting housing insecurity, and 19% reporting having been homeless in
the past year. Across all insecurities, Mesa is performing the same as or
better than the state.

___ IMesa | statewide % Point Difference

Any Insecurity 66% 68% -2%
Food Insecurity 43% 47% -4%
Housing Insecurity 58% 58% 0%
Homelessness 19% 24% -5%
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Spring 2023 RealCollege Survey

Mesa Respondent Demographic Data

(n=1510)

RealCollege, SP2023 Mesa Respondent Profile-Ethnicity

T

32.2%
27.5%

New

8.2% Category 11.0% 9.8%
N — —
] B e [

African  American Hispanicor Middle Other  Other Asian Pacific  Southeast White or

American Indian or Latinx Eastern or or Asian Islander or Asian Caucasian
or Black Alaskan North American Native
Native African or Hawaiian
Arab or
(6.5%) (39.5%) Ara.b (14.5%) All Three Pan-Asian survey (30%)
American

participants: 23.7%

Note. The % in parentheses denote campus-wide student demographic data in Spring 2023 for comparison purposes.

Latinx
students
were under-
represented.

More Black,
Asian, and
White
students
participated
in the
survey.



Spring 2023 RealCollege Survey - Students with
Basic Needs Insecurity by Ethnicity

% of Students with Basic Needs Insicurity WITHIN the same Ethnicity

95%
70% T1%71% 73%
°67% 64%64%  63% 65%65% 67% 1%
55% >9% coos ©58%
° 52% ° 51%52%
43%
24%
18% 18% 16%
African American Hispanic or Middle Other Other Asian or Pacific Islander Southeast White or Overall
American or Indian or Latinx Eastern or Asian or Native Asian Caucasian Respondent
Black Alaskan Native North African American Hawaiian Total
or Arab or

Arab American

EmFood MHousing M Homeless



Spring 2023 RealCollege Survey
Mesa Respondent Demographic Data (n=1510)

Spring 2023 Student Demographic Comparison More female
students
67.2% participated in
the RealCollege
55.2%
Survey,

43.0% proportionately

compared to the
campus-wide
general
3.1% 0.7% 2.1% 1.0% population.
— — (67.2% vs.55.2%)

27.6%

Male Female Gender Fluid/Non-Binary Unreported

W Survey Respondent Campuswide



Spring 2023 RealCollege Survey: Student with Basic
Needs Insecurity by Gender

% of Students with Basic Needs Insicurity WITHIN the same Ethnicity

82%

58% 56% 58% 57%

Male Female Gender Fluid/Non-Binary

B Food MHousing ™ Homelessness

Note. Gender-fluid/Non-binary students reporting basic needs insecurity was much
higher compared to male or female counterparts.



Who utilized Mesa the Stand more?

2022-2023 Mesa Student Demographic Comparison

42.9%
39.9%
Collegewide
29.4%
MW Stand User
23.5%
10.1% 9.5% 9.7%
6.8% 8.6% 7.8%
4.2% 3 304

] —

Black/African Native Asian Filipino Latinx Pacific Islander White Multi-Ethnicity Unreported
American American

board & Student Services Pro



Who utilized Mesa the Stand more?

2022-2023 Mesa Student Demographic Comparison

3.0%
1.8% 1.9%
l 0.1% 0.3% I 0.2%
— ] —
Black/African Native F (s} Latinx Pacific Islander Multi-Ethnicity Unreported
American American -0.6% -0.9%
Note: % point difference in demographic proportion was calculated by -5.9%

Mesa the Stand User % minus College-wide % in each corresponding



Who utilized Mesa the Stand more?

2022-2023 Mesa Student Demographic Comparison

55.4%

53.4%

43.0% 44.3%
Collegewide

B Stand User

0.7% 0.8% 1.0% 1.5%
Female Male Non-binary Unreported

board & Student Services Pro



Who utilized Mesa the Stand more?

2022-2023 Mesa Student Demographic Comparison

1.3%

0.5%

O- 1% -
|
Male Non-binary Unreported

-2.0%

Note: % point di | l s calculated by Mesa the Stand User % minus College-wide % in




Mesa The Stand Users’ Course Success Rate by

* Average Course Success RaFeJcshrrm]li“dH-ZOZ,% among All Mesa
Students, Nonparticipants of any SS, and STAND Participants

all Mesa

Black/african American
Mative American

Azian

Filipino

Latin

Pacific Izlander
fAulti-Ethnicity

White

Unrepaorted

63
n.iz
0.3
0.7g
R0
0.73
0.74
n.79
0.7

Monparticipants of Student Services

Black/African Arerican _ 0.

Mative Armerican
Aszian
Filipina

Pacific Izlander _ .

Multi-Ethnicity
Yi'hite

Unreported

Selected S5 Program- STAMD by Ethnicity

Black/African American _ 5

0.86

Aszian

Filipino 0.eo0

Multi-Ethnicity 0.79

Wihite 0.85

Unreported 0.8z

Note. The outcomes bar charts supress data points with a headcount fewer than 10 to protect data sensitivity therefore not all categorical values may be

displayed

*

didn’t match to any of the




Mesa The Stand Users’ Course Success Rate by Gender

e Average Course Success Rates in 2022-2023 among All Mesa
Students, Nonparticipants of any SS, and STAND Participants

All Mesa Monparticipants of Student Services Selected SS Program- STAND by Gender

Female 075 Female 0.74 Female 0.80

Male 074 Male Male 080

Man-binary 0.73 Mon-binary Man-binary

Unreported 0.79 Unreported Unreported

Note. The outcomes bar charts supress data points with 2 headcount fewer than 10 to protect data sensitivity, therefore not all categorical values may be displayed.

didn’t match to any of the



Student Satisfaction with Basic Needs Center

How likely is It that you would recommend The Basic needs Center to a friend or colleague?

2506 responses

300

200

100

2(0.8%)

2(0.8%)

[+]

1

2

Overall, how satisfied are you with the basic needs center and all the services It offers?

2506 responses

200

150

100

S50

(4]

O (0%)

1

3 (1.2%)

2

12 (4.7%)

3

A7 (18.4%)

4

194 (75 . 8%)

94.9% of the
respondents
recommend the
Basic Needs
Resource center to
other students.

93.2% of the
respondents
reported that they
are satisfied with
the Basic Needs
Resource Center
offerings
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How does our Campus Culture support Basic Needs?

Please rate the following statements regarding campus culture supporting students' basic needs.

B t(Notatall) HEN2 B3 B4 W 5(Very much)

150
100
50
0
o« ge e o
e o \)
KCia oot " o®®
| feel embarrassed Do you see a Do you feel included | am given sufficient ~ Overall, students, faculty,
to use all the - and welcomed on resources to succeed  staff, and administrators

services th ? in my studies contribute to a positive

campus climate.



The Stand Students’ Testimonies:

e “Overall | know that | can  “Times are hard and it's nice
count on the Stand for knowing that their is a space
support to provide me with a for students to be able to get
quick snack to get me aid if needed for their basic
through the morning and needs. It takes some of the
snack time. My stress levels stress off so we can focus on
decrease knowing that | have studying and being successful
something to go to that will on our educational journey.”

help me continue my studies”

_



Thank You!




